

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1396 OF 2022

Lata Avinash Katiyar	..Applicant
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	..Respondent

.....

Mr Harinath Ram, a/w. PD Desai, for the Applicant.

Ms Pallavi Dabholkar, APP, for Respondent State.

Mr Santosh Kanse, API, Khar Police Station.

.....

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 25 June 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned APP points out that a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Coram: Sarang V. Kotwal, J.) had rejected the anticipatory bail application of co-accused (Anticipatory Bail Application No.1067 of 2024), therefore, the matter would lie before the same learned Judge.

2. The office to verify the situation and take appropriate steps.

(R. N. Laddha, J.)